South Huntington Public Library

PROGRAMMING POLICY - Adopted 1/15/01

The South Huntington Public Library will present programs that offer information, education, and recreation to citizens of the South Huntington School District 13. Programs will be planned to meet the interests and needs of community members and will represent the wide range of ideas and views contained in our materials collection. They will represent the Library's philosophy of free access to information.

Programs over \$1,500 will have to be approved by the South Huntington Board of Trustees. No individual or organization that presents a program at the Library for public attendance is allowed to sell their product or services on Library property. Examples of exceptions to this rule include but not be limited to print or recorded material created by the speaker. The Director must approve any items offered to the public for sale, in advance. In such instances, the creator, or his/her representative, may sell these works. Organizations or business affiliations may be used in the promotion of programs prepared by the Library. This does not constitute endorsement, merely acknowledgement.